

12
SC 771/2019
STATE Vs. ASHOK PAL AND ORS.
FIR No: 126/2011
PS: Vijay Vihar

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. V.P Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

PW-2 Sh. Hitesh Mohan @ Happy and PW-3 ASI
Ravinder examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

PWs mentioned at Sl. Nos., 3, 16 & 17 in the list of
witnesses be summoned, for NDOH.

Husband of Sonia is present in the Court having
Aadhar no. 804198783642 has submitted that Sonia is unwell
due to her operation and she needs time to recuperate.

List for PE on 28.05.2026.

Copy of the evidence be provided to the Ld. Counsel
of applicant/ accused by filing an application with requisite Court
fee.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.04.2026